

Adventure Recreation Course Assumption of Risk

Participant's Name (please print):	
Name of Group:	
Date of Ropes Event:	

The Tall Timbers Baptist Conference Center Adventure Recreation Course was constructed by a professional Adventure Recreation builder according to nationally recognized industry standards, is inspected annually by that builder, and is run by coursespecific trained instructors. Participation will never be forced on any individual going through the course.

I am aware that during my participation at the Tall Timbers Adventure Recreation Course, certain risks and dangers do exist. These include, but are not limited to the following: hazards of being in a wilderness setting, forces of nature, and those existing because of the nature of the program. With this knowledge, I have and do hereby assume all risks associated with participation in the Adventure Recreation Course and will hold harmless the staff and officers of Tall Timbers Baptist Conference Center and the Louisiana Baptist Convention, from any and all liability, actions, cause of action, debts, claims and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever, which I now have or which may arise from, or in connection with my participation in any activities arranged for me by Tall Timbers and its staff. The terms hereof shall serve as a release and assumption of risk for my heirs, executors, and administrators and for all members of my family.

In the event of an accident or illness, Tall Timbers will make every effort to provide first aid, and if needed, arrange transportation to medical facilities.

Signature of participant:	
Address:	
Phone: ()	Date Signed:

Signature of Parent/Guardian if participant is under 18 years of age:

Home Phone: (____)_____ Work Phone: (____)

Name and phone of emergency contact in case above numbers cannot be reached:

Phone: (____)_____